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Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

2 East Main Street

Norristown, PA 19401
January 30, 2008
Southeast Regional Office Telephone: (484) 250 - 5871
Facsimile: (484) 250 - 5931
Mr. Scott Love, Branch General Manager PROGRAM \:(Q,I WSO,
Safety-Kleen FAC NAME Diswop Yuac CA.A,“,.‘\M y
Branch ID# 213902 COUNTY S
Branch Name: Malvern G <
1140 Greenhill Road MUNICIPALITY 125
West Chester, PA 19380 FILEID#___ 070\

FILETYPE #__\O.O
RE: Bishop Tube HSCA Site Request for Information

Mr. Love:

The Department of Environmental Protection (Department) is seeking information
concerning a release and/or threat of release of hazardous substances into the environment from
the former Bishop Tube Company in Frazier, East ‘Whiteland Township, Chester County, now
know as the Bishop Tube Flazardous Sites Cleanup Act site (Site). The Site is located on Malin
Road just south of U.S. Route 30, Frazer, PA.

The Department’s records indicate that Safety-Kleen had a service contract’ with a
business located at Malin Road just south of U.S. Route 30, Frazer, PA. The business was, at all
relevant times to the Department’s investigation, known by the following names:

Bishop Tube Co.

Damascus - Bishop Tube Co. - Damascus Division

Damascus - Bishop Tube Company, Inc.

The "New" Bishop Tube Company - A Member of the Marcegaglia Group
Bishop Tube Company - A Division of the Marcegaglia Group

Bishop Tube Company - A Member of the Marcegaglia Group

Bishop Tube Company - A Marcegaglia Group Company

The "New" Bishop Tube Company

Marcegaglia SpA

1 Service Contract Period: 4/15/93 - 4/15/94
Safety Kleen Customer ID # 2-139-03
USEPA ID # Used By Safety Kleen: PAD00073849
Safety Kleen Machine # 441-5787 or 441-05787
Equipment: S-K Model 30 Parts Cleaner

_ {hy
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Because Safety-Kleen had a service contract with the aforementioned company at the
Site, Safety-Kleen may have information relevant to the release of hazardous substances at the
Site. Therefore, pursuant to Section 503 of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act
of October 18, 1988, PL. 756, 35 P.S. §§ 6020.101-6020.1305 ("HSCA"), 35 P.S. § 6020.503,
the Department requests that you furnish all the information and documents in your possession,
custody or control, or in the possession, custody or control of the officers, employees or agents
of Safety-Kleen, which concern, refer to or relate to hazardous substances, as that term is defined
by Section 103 of HSCA, 35 P.S. Section 6020.103, which were generated, treated, stored,
disposed, transported to, or released at the Site.

Specifically, your response to this request should include, but not be limited to, the
following:

1. Documentation regarding the types and quantities of hazardous substances, or
materials containing hazardous substances which were disposed of, stored,
treated, spilled or released into the soil, groundwater or surface water at the Site.
Please use specific chemical names rather than generic terms, such as “solvents”
or “liquid wastes.” Please also describe the manner and the location in which any
of the above materials were disposed of, stored, treated, spilled or released into
the soil, groundwater or surface waters at the Site.

2. Documentation regarding the approximate dates such hazardous substances or
materials containing hazardous substances, were disposed of, stored, treated,
spilled or released at the Site.

3. Documentation concerning how such hazardous substances or materials
containing hazardous substances were treated, transported to, stored or disposed
of at the Site.

4. Documentation regarding the identity and address of any other person or company
which generated, treated, stored, transported or disposed of hazardous substances
or materials containing hazardous substances at the Site.

5. Documentation regarding the assets and liabilities of any of the entities listed on
page one of this letter.

As used herein, the term “documents” includes, but is not limited to, writings
(handwritten, typed, or otherwise produced or reproduced), any invoices, checks, receipts, bills
of lading, weight receipts, toll receipts, correspondence, offers, contracts, agreements, deeds,
leases, manifests, licenses, permits, bids, proposals, logs, books of original entry, minutes of
meetings, memoranda, notes, calendar or diary entries, agendas, bulletins, notices,
announcements, charts, maps, photographs, drawings, manuals, brochures, reports of scientific
study or investigations, schedules, price lists, telegrams, teletypes, phone-records, magnetic
voice or video records, tapes, summaries, magnetic tapes, punch cards, recordings, disks,
computer printouts, or data compilations from which information can be obtained or translated.
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Please be advised that, except as provided in Section 503(h) of HSCA,35P.S.§
6020.503(h), records, reports, or other information obtained under the Act may be made
available to the public for inspection or copying during regular business houts. The Department
may, upon request, designate records, reports or information as confidential, when the person
providing such information demonstrates the need for confidentiality pursuant to the
requirements under Section 503(h) of HSCA, 15 P.S. § 6020.503(h).

The above-requested information should be sent directly to Dustin A. Armstrong,

Environmental Protection Specialist, within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

Dustin A. Armstrong, Ervironmental Protection Specialist
Hazardous Sites Cleanup Program

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

2 East Main Street

Norristown, PA 19401

This letter, issued under the Department’s authority to obtain information, is neither a
final action nor an ordef, and gives you no right of appeal. If you do not provide the requested
information, however, the Department has the authority to 1ssue an order against you or {0 take
other appropriate legal action, Any destruction or alteration of the documents requested in this
letter may subject you to criminal penalties under Section 1105(c) of HSCA, 3 5P.S.§
6021.1105(c). -

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact either the project officer,
Dustin A. Armstrong, Environmental Protection Specialist at 484-250-5723 or Lauren G. Rosern,
Assistant Counsel at 484-250-5871.

Sincerely,

P

Stephan B. Sinding
Regional Manager
Environmental Cleanup Program

cc:  D. Armstrong, Environmental Protection Specialist, HSCA, ECP
G. Horvat, HSCA Section Chief, ECP
L. Rosen, OCC






ENCLOSURE I

Document: Bishop Tube Company Purchase Order

Relevance: Bishop Tube Company letter head
indicating the company 1s 2 Division of The
Marcegagha Group.

Date: March 26, 1993
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ENCLOSURE II

Document: East Falls Corporation Invoice

Relevance: The New Bishop Tube Company
purchased Trichloroethylene.

Dispatch Date: March 24, 1993
[nvoice Date: March 26, 1993
Payment Date: May 13, 1993

I




INVOICE '
: PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER
IN UNSHADED AREAS
ON ALL CORR::SPONDENC.E. '

e e RPORATION || [
o ' ' ! . INVOICE NUMBER
EAT VALLEY CORPORATE CENTER » 15 LEE BILVD + FRAZER. PA 19355 m 3 B iggg .
15) 647-9100 FAX: (215) 647-5436 ‘ ' INVOICE DATE
BILL TO - . s PING DETAILS:
THE NEW BISHOP TUBE COMPANY ’ ' THE NEW EISHGP TUBE COMPANY
PO BOX 1189 ] ROUTE -3¢ & MALIN ROAD
RT 30 & MALIN ROAD ' : FRAZER, PA
FRAZER, PA. 19355 ) 19355
CUSTOMER CODE: £0~B]1 0450 ‘ CERT ON FILE CUSTOMER RO. 433
B/L NUMBER: 9303-47180/01 DISPATCH DATE: 24 Mar 1993
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS FROM SHIP DATE ' ~ COLLECTION FROM:
DUE DATE: 23 Apr 1993 ROUTE 30 & MALIN ROAD
AMOUNT: 1,138.23 . : ' FRAZER, PA
: 15355

165 gal HYDRAULIC DIL 8-68 55 gal drum 2.99 493,35
3 85 gal drum
660 1bs TRICHLOROETHYLENE 660% drum 0.87 . 574.20
1 55 gal drum ’ o
Envirn Protect Charge ) 10.68 10.68
3 Drum Deposit ] 20.00 60.00
2\ [ [~

MAY | 35008

( 1,138.23 . j :
48 and CONDITICNS for thls sale are set for‘th on the back of this invoice,  * ° : PLEASé REMIT TO:

1qu|r|es regardmg ihls mvmce please call (215) 647 9107. . - EASTFALLS CORPDHATION
. ’ P.C. Box 787 Frazer, PA, 1923585




ENCLOSURE I

Document: East Falls Corporation Pricing List

Relevance: The New Bishop Tube Company possible
future purchase of various products sold by the East
Falls Corporation, including 1, 1, 1, Trichloroethane and
Trichloroethylene.

Date: July 23, 1993

_
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ENCLOSURE IV

Document: Fast Falls Corporation Pricing List

Relevance: The New Bishop Tube Company possible
future purchase of various products sold by the East
Falls Corporation, including 1, 1, 1, Trichloroethane and
Trichloroethylene.

Date: September 10, 1993

e ——



EAST FALLS

CORPORATION

THE MEW BISHOR TURE COMPANY
FOUTE 20 & MALIN ROAD
FRAZER, PR 19355

il find Below ome current pricing {per undt of measwre) for producte we supply
tg vou. OChanges in marked conditicns heve resulted in the new prives noted wiih an
: (%), A1l prices are subject to change witheut rsmz._m '

[y T o B B

Peoduct Buzntity Prics Effective

o1, 1 TRICHLDROETHAME 5003 drum 1 1be a% » delivered 01715793
AOETOME®® 3634 dv.m ‘ ' 1 lbs at delivered 0401753

CAUSTIC B0DA L3I0 S0 BEE 700% drum 1 1bs &% deliveved O870%/33Z

IS0DILM PHO F‘H"T’: F—‘.NH‘r’ ERAN Fi  Sodbg 't lbs at y deliveresd O7/01/83

PORSVE TF BEOE dirum ) -1 1be &t delivered 187157582

PEASE ER £ EFC HIGH TEMP 1204 DRU M 1 1he &% delivered 93/729/20
MURIPATIC ACID 20 1504 drum 1 1bs at . 5000 delivered DR/715/53
HYDROFLURNIC BCID 7o% SO0 1 lhz =t COA.T7300 delivered OBS1T/90

HYDROFLUORIC ACID 70% S0l dvum - 4 1be =t . Ei a0 delivered 1070Z05840
MYBRAULIC OIL B8-&8 S5 pal drun i ngal &t 9900 delivered OZ/235%3
HYDRAULIC OIL S-32 Eﬁ_gizz.l drum 1 gal at G 3700 delivered D& /0E592
 BYDRDREEW PEROXIDE S0%  S0dddyun 1 lbe at 0, 3000 delivered Q6752793
MOTGR OIL HE 10W-40 EE osl drus t gal &t Z.7600 delivered DE/02/08
MOTOR OIL PLUS 20 55 gal drum 1 gal at S 0400 delivered O&RS05792
MOTOR OIL PLUS 40 55 gel drum 1 ol at 2 6600 deliversd Q4L/702/98
z=0P0 MLONE NEW Soad drun 1 lhe =% L.O460 delivered 04415795
SULFTECH 4800 SULFITE ANBY) 1004 hapge i ilbs af . O,5850 delivered 10718789
.THICHLDF{DETH\:'LENE pRO% drun 1 lbe at 0,3700 delivered Oi/N1/93
TRICHLOROETHYLENE bulk i 1ke &t ‘ 2.7250 delivered O1/01/932
WaY LUBE $180 IR0 58 5 gal pail 1 gal =t 15,1800 delivered O&8/080582

We highly u.ﬂz\e the husinese we have with you and are looking TBT"H_.Td to continuing
to service your needs.  IT you have »:m\; nuestiene pleasze do not hezitate to contack: me,
githey divectly Lm thraugh sur Dustomer Hervice Coordinators. - ' ‘

Dincerely,

1R1FF ROLIFVARD. « P.0.BOX 787 * FRAZER, PA 19356 » (215) 647-9100 * FAX: (215) 647-5436



Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

2 East Main Street
Norzistown, PA 19401

February 7, 2008
Southeast Regional Office Telephone: (484) 250 - 5871

Facsimile: (484) 250 - 5931

Mr. David Worst
1190 MacPherson Drive
West Chester, PA 19380

RE: Bishop Tube HSCA Site Request for Information
Mr. Worst:

The Department of Environmental Protection (Department) is seeking information
concerning a release and/or threat of release of hazardous substances into the environment from
the former Bishop Tube Company in Frazier, East Whiteland Township, Chester County, now
know as the Bishop Tube Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act site (Site). The Site is located on Malin
Road just south of U.S. Route 30, Frazer, PA.

The Department’s records indicate that you were an employee of the former Bishop Tube
Company from 1972-1987. Because of your status as a former employee with the
aforementioned company at the Site, you may have information relevant to the release of
hazardous substances at the Site.

Therefore, pursuant to Section 503 of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act
of October 18, 1988, P.L. 756, 35 P.S. §§ 6020.101-6020.1305 ("HSCA"), 35 P.S. § 6020.503,
the Department requests that you furnish all the information and documents in your possession,
custody or control, which concern, refer to or relate to hazardous substances, as that term is
defined by Section 103 of HSCA, 35 P.S. Section 6020.103, which were generated, treated,
stored, disposed, transported to, or released at the Site.

As used herein, the term “documents” includes, but is not limited to, writings
(handwritten, typed, or otherwise produced or reproduced), any invoices, checks, receipts, bills
of lading, weight receipts, toll receipts, correspondence, offers, contracts, agreements, deeds,
leases, manifests, licenses, permits, bids, proposals, logs, books of original entry, minutes of
meetings, memoranda, notes, calendar or diary entries, agendas, bulletins, notices,
announcements, charts, maps, photographs, drawings, manuals, brochures, reports of scientific
study or investigations, schedules, price lists, telegrams, teletypes, phone-records, magnetic
voice or video records, tapes, summaries, magnetic tapes, punch cards, recordings, disks,
computer printouts, or data compilations from which information can be obtained or translated.
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Please be advised that, except as provided in Section 503(h) of HSCA, 35P.S. §
6020.503(h), records, reports, or other information obtained under the Act may be made
available to the public for inspection or copying during regular business hours. The Department
may, upon request, designate records, reports or information as confidential, when the person
providing such information demonstrates the need for confidentiality pursuant to the
requirements under Section 503(h) of HSCA, 35 P.S. § 6020.503(h).

The above-requested information should be sent directly to Dustin A. Armstrong,
Environmental Protection Specialist, within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

Dustin A. Armstrong, Environmental Protection Specialist
Hazardous Sites Cleanup Program

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

‘2 East Main Street

Norristown, PA 19401

This letter, issued under the Department’s authority to obtain information, is neither a
final action nor an order, and gives you no right of appeal. If you do not provide the requested
information, however, the Department has the authority to issue an order against you or to take
other appropriate legal action. Any destruction or alteration of the documents requested in this
letter may subject you to criminal penalties under Section 1105(c) of HSCA, 35 P.S. §
6021.1105(c). :

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact either the project officer,
Dustin A. Armstrong, Environmental Protection Specialist at 484-250-5723 or Lauren G. Rosen,
Assistant Counsel at 484-250-5871.

Sincerely,
) .

Stephan B. Sinding
Regional Manager
Environmental Cleanup Program

cc.  D. Armstrong, Environmental Protection Specialist, HSCA, ECP
G. Horvat, HSCA Section Chief, ECP
L. Rosen, OCC



